

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

2020 SOUTH STREET LRIP IMPROVEMENTS (SAP 064-594-002)

CITY OF VESTA - REDWOOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA

BMI PROJECT NO. S15.117974

BIDS LET: April 23, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

FILENAME:

PREPARED BY: BOLTON &amp; MENK, INC.

SLEEPY EYE, MN.

## CONTRACTOR BIDS

BID ITEM NO.	MN\DOT REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QNTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER' S ESTIMATE		1		2	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	DUININCK, INC. PRINSBURG, MN		CENTRAL SPECIALTIES ALEXANDRIA, MN	
							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<b>BASE BID</b>								
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	5	EACH	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
4	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	40	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
5	2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	110	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
6	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	379	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$1,137.00	\$15.00	\$5,685.00	\$10.00	\$3,790.00
7	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	92	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$92.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$920.00
8	2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	10230	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$15,345.00	\$1.75	\$17,902.50	\$2.50	\$25,575.00
9	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	6819	CU YD	\$13.00	\$88,647.00	\$15.00	\$102,285.00	\$25.00	\$170,475.00
10	2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	850	CU YD	\$13.00	\$11,050.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00
11	2105.507	STABILIZING AGGREGATE	850	CU YD	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$72.00	\$61,200.00
12	2105.607	SALVAGED AGGREGATE FROM STOCKPILE	3690	CU YD	\$12.00	\$44,280.00	\$14.00	\$51,660.00	\$25.00	\$92,250.00
13	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5	565	TON	\$17.00	\$9,605.00	\$25.00	\$14,125.00	\$34.00	\$19,210.00
14	2123.51	COMMON LABORERS	20	HOUR	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
15	2123.51	3.0 CU YD SHOVEL	10	HOUR	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
16	2123.51	DOZER	10	HOUR	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
17	2123.51	10 CU YD TRUCK	10	HOUR	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
18	2123.51	4.0 CU YD FRONT END LOADER	10	HOUR	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
19	2123.51	TAMPING ROLLER	10	HOUR	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
20	2123.61	SKID LOADER	10	HOUR	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
21	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	2470	TON	\$17.00	\$41,990.00	\$23.00	\$56,810.00	\$34.00	\$83,980.00
22	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	3370	TON	\$85.00	\$286,450.00	\$75.00	\$252,750.00	\$91.64	\$308,826.80
23	2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
24	2501.503	12" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS V	52	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$175.00	\$9,100.00
25	2502.503	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN	63	LIN FT	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00
26	2502.503	8" PVC PIPE DRAIN	94	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$3,760.00	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$25.00	\$2,350.00
27	2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

2020 SOUTH STREET LRIP IMPROVEMENTS (SAP 064-594-002)  
 CITY OF VESTA - REDWOOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA  
 BMI PROJECT NO. S15.117974  
 BIDS LET: April 23, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.  
 FILENAME:

PREPARED BY: BOLTON & MENK, INC.  
 SLEEPY EYE, MN.

CONTRACTOR BIDS

BID ITEM NO.	MN\DOT REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QNTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER' S ESTIMATE		1		2	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	DUININCK, INC. PRINSBURG, MN		CENTRAL SPECIALTIES ALEXANDRIA, MN	
							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28	2502.603	DRAIN TILE	100	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
29	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	8	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	255	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$10,200.00	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00
31	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
32	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	9	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
34	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	3	LIN FT	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
35	2531.504	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	90	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00
36	2531.604	7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	60	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$155.00	\$9,300.00
37	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
38	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	5	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
39	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
40	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	12	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00
41	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	2500	LIN FT	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$2.90	\$7,250.00	\$2.90	\$7,250.00
42	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	350	CU YD	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
43	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	400	POUND	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
44	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	350	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.23	\$430.50	\$1.23	\$430.50
45	2575.505	SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
46	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	200	POUND	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
47	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-131	660	POUND	\$3.50	\$2,310.00	\$3.05	\$2,013.00	\$3.05	\$2,013.00
48	2575.508	HYDRAULIC MULCH MATRIX	5000	POUND	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.71	\$3,550.00	\$0.71	\$3,550.00
49	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	530	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$795.00	\$0.50	\$265.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00
		<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$645,741.00</b>		<b>\$689,711.00</b>		<b>\$992,290.30</b>

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

2020 SOUTH STREET LRIP IMPROVEMENTS (SAP 064-594-002)

CITY OF VESTA - REDWOOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA

BMI PROJECT NO. S15.117974

BIDS LET: April 23, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

FILENAME:

PREPARED BY: BOLTON &amp; MENK, INC.

SLEEPY EYE, MN.

## CONTRACTOR BIDS

BID ITEM NO.	MN\DOT REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QNTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER' S ESTIMATE		1		2	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	DUININCK, INC. PRINSBURG, MN		CENTRAL SPECIALTIES ALEXANDRIA, MN	
							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<b>ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>								
50	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
51	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	941	CU YD	\$13.00	\$12,233.00	\$13.50	\$12,703.50	\$25.00	\$23,525.00
52	2123.51	COMMON LABORERS	40	HOUR	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
53	2123.51	3.0 CU YD SHOVEL	20	HOUR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
54	2123.51	DOZER	20	HOUR	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
55	2123.51	10 CU YD TRUCK	20	HOUR	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
56	2123.51	4.0 CU YD FRONT END LOADER	20	HOUR	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
57	2123.51	TAMPING ROLLER	20	HOUR	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
58	2123.61	SKID LOADER	50	HOUR	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
59	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	1855	TON	\$17.00	\$31,535.00	\$21.00	\$38,955.00	\$34.00	\$63,070.00
60	2502.503	6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	2661	LIN FT	\$23.00	\$61,203.00	\$24.00	\$63,864.00	\$20.00	\$53,220.00
61	2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	6	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
62	2504.602	WATERMAIN OFFSET	5	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
63	2506.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>				<b>\$148,021.00</b>		<b>\$176,422.50</b>		<b>\$227,515.00</b>
		<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID (BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1)</b>				<b>\$793,762.00</b>		<b>\$866,133.50</b>		<b>\$1,219,805.30</b>